

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, 'C' Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi- 110017.

F.11(1753)/DERC/2019-20/

Petition No. 05/2020

In the matter of: Tariff Petition for determination of tariff for FY 2020-21 and True Up of ARR for FY 2018-19.

Pragati Power Corporation Ltd. Through its : Director (Tech.) Himadri, Rajghat Power House Complex <u>New Delhi 110 002</u>

...Petitioner/Licensee

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice S S Chauhan, Chairperson Hon'ble Sh. A.K. Singhal, Member Hon'ble Dr. A. K.Ambasht, Member

Appearance:

1. Sh. R.K. Yadav, PPCL

INTERIM ORDER

(Date of Hearing: 19.02.2020) (Date of Order: 20.02.2020)

- The representatives of the Petitioner M/s. Pragati Power Corporation Ltd. (PPCL) states that the instant Petition filed for determination of tariff for FY 2020-21 may be taken as additional submission of already admitted Petition for Truing-up of its ARR for FY 2018-19.
- The request of the Petitioner is allowed and accordingly, the petition for tariff for FY 2020-21 is taken on record as an additional submission in True Up Petition for FY 2018-19. The Petitioner shall furnish clarifications/ additional information, if and when required by the Commission.

Sd/-(A.K. Ambasht) Member Sd/-(A.K. Singhal) Member Sd/-(Justice S S Chauhan) Chairperson